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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFP No. 901582
for

Procurement Assessment Consultant
Networking/Bidders Conferences 
Held on August 23, 2017 and August 24, 2017
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Berry Dunn

4741 North 24th Street, Suite 350

Phoenix, AZ 85016
	Megan O’Brien
	Phone: (480) 482-3007

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mobrien@berrydunn.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	2. 
	KPMG LLP

55 2nd Street

San Francisco, CA 94105
	Tolu Amele
	Phone: (763) 923-4571

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tamele@kpmg.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	Treya Partners

201 Spear Street, Suite 1100

San Francisco, CA 94105
	Rahul Ahuja
	Phone: (925) 351-3119

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rahul.ahuja@treyapartners.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	4. 
	Treya Partners

201 Spear Street, Suite 1100

San Francisco, CA 94105
	Barnali Dasverma
	Phone: (415) 867-6495

	
	
	
	E-Mail: barnali.dasverma@treyapartners.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5. 
	Miller3 Consulting

400 Pryor Street, Suite 4068

Atlanta, GA 30302
	Lauren Miller
	Phone: (404) 668-3107

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lmiller@miller3group.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	Miller3 Consulting

400 Pryor Street, Suite 4068

Atlanta, GA 30302
	Tashelle LeBlanc
	Phone: (510) 589-6874

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lmiller@miller3group.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	7. 
	Material & Contract Services, Inc. (MACS)

5820 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 217

Pleasanton, CA 94588
	Dan Plute 
	Phone: (925) 460-0397

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dplute@macservices.us

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	8. 
	KPMG LLP

55 2nd Street

San Francisco, CA 94105
	Jack Blackley
	Phone: (916) 696-3488

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jackblackley@kpmg.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	9. 
	CMG Alliance

4424 Foxrun Drive

Chino Hills, CA 91709
	Maegen Luna
	Phone: (909) 414-4636

	
	
	
	E-Mail: intern@cmgalliancebackoffice.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	10. 
	GCAP Services, Inc.

3525 Hyland Avenue, Suite 260

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
	Jaime Buda
	Phone: (714) 800-1795

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jbuda@gcapservices.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	11. 
	CMG Alliance

4424 Foxrun Drive

Chino Hills, CA 91709
	Rene Cota
	Phone: (909) 548-7400

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rene.cota@cmgalliance.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	12. 
	Accenture

1415 L Street, Suite 700

Sacramento, CA 95814
	Paul Lavery
	Phone: (804) 306-6003

	
	
	
	E-Mail: paul.m.lavery@accenture.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	13. 
	Triune Infomatics, Inc.

39111 Paseo Padre Parkway, Suite 320

Fremont, CA 94538
	Rahul Kuruvilla
	Phone: (510) 364-3557

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rahulkuruvilla@triuneinfomatics.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	14. 
	Accenture

1415 L Street, Suite 700

Sacramento, CA 95814
	Sejla Begic
	Phone: (916) 606-4486

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sejla.begic@accenture.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	15. 
	Calyptus Consulting Group, Inc.

43 Thorndike Street

Cambridge, MA 02151
	Ellen Harvey
	Phone: (617) 577-0041

	
	
	
	E-Mail: eharvey@calyptusgroup.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	16. 
	CACI International

4300 Wilson Boulevard

Arlington, VA 20003
	Andrew Hernandez
	Phone: (305) 606-8013

	
	
	
	E-Mail: anhernandez@caci.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


	17. 
	Graviton Consulting Services

8950 Cal Center Drive, Suite 255

Sacramento, CA 95826
	Vineet Srivastava
	Phone: (916) 337-6551

	
	
	
	E-Mail: vineet@gravitonconsulting.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	18. 
	CMG Alliance

4424 Foxrun Drive

Chino Hills, CA 91709
	Mario Rojas
	Phone: (714) 598-5375

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mario.rojas@cmgalliance.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	19. 
	SpendWorx LLC

199 West Hillcrest Drive, Suite 100

Thousand Oaks, CA 91360
	Mark Usher
	Phone: (805) 660-3190

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mark.usher@spendworx.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901582 – Procurement Assessment Consultant
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 901582 - Procurement Assessment Consultant

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	Accenture
	Paul Lavery
	804-306-6003
	1415 L St., #700
	Sacramento
	CA
	paul.m.lavery@accenture.com

	Accenture
	Sejla Begic
	916-606-4486
	1415 L St., #700
	Sacramento
	CA
	sejla.begic@accenture.com

	Accenture Consulting
	 
	415-537-5000
	560 Mission St., #1200
	S.F.
	CA
	 

	Acquis Consulting Group
	 
	415-745-3619
	100 Pine St., #1250
	S.F.
	CA
	 

	Berry Dunn
	Jennifer Vincent
	207-842-8012
	100 Middle St.
	Portland
	ME
	JVincent@berrydunn.com

	Berry Dunn
	Megan O'Brien
	480-482-3007
	4741 N 24th St, #350
	Phoenix
	AZ
	mobrien@berrydunn.com

	Bright Research Group
	Brightstar Ohlson
	510-501-2987
	660 13th St., #202
	Oakland
	CA
	bohlson@brightresearchgroup.com

	CACI 
	Kyle Cox
	 
	 
	 
	 
	kyle.cox@caci.com

	CACI International
	Andrew Hernandez
	305-606-8013
	4300 Wilson Blvd.
	Arlington
	VA
	anhernandez@caci.com

	Calyptus Consulting Group
	Dr. George Harris
	617-577-0041
	222 Third St., #2242
	Cambridge
	MA
	gharris@calyptusgroup.com

	Calyptus Consulting Group, Inc.
	Ellen Harvey
	617-577-0041
	43 Thorndike St.
	Cambridge
	MA
	eharvey@calyptusgroup.com

	CDC Evaluation & Development
	Dan Cieloha
	510-531-5500
	4735 Davenport Ave.
	Oakland
	CA
	cieloha@aol.com

	CMG Alliance
	Cheri Cota
	909-618-2043
	4424 Foxrun Dr.
	Chino Hills
	CA
	cheri.cota@cmgalliance.com

	CMG Alliance
	Mario Rojas
	714-598-5375
	4424 Foxrun Dr.
	Chino Hills
	CA
	mario.rojas@cmgalliance.com

	CMG Alliance
	Maegan Luna
	909-414-4636
	4424 Foxrun Dr.
	Chino Hills
	CA
	intern@cmgalliancebackoffice.com

	CMG Alliance
	Rene Cota
	909-548-7400
	4424 Foxrun Dr.
	Chino Hills
	CA
	rene.cota@cmgalliance.com

	CMG Alliance
	Ray Cota
	909-618-5049
	4424 Foxrun Dr.
	Chino Hills
	CA
	rene.cota@cmgalliance.com

	Deloitte Consulting
	Stephen Lee
	916-288-3920
	980 9th St., #1800
	Sacramento
	CA
	slee@deloitte.com

	Denali Group
	Conrad Snover
	415-806-6726
	6 North 2nd St., #202
	Fernandina Beach
	FL
	CSnover@denaliusa.com

	EXPERIS IT
	Collin Buresh
	415-205-5915
	345 California St.,#350
	S.F.
	CA
	colin.buresh@experis.com

	Fidelis Professional Services
	Brenda Belderol
	310-280-8861
	6990 Village Parkway, #206
	Dublin
	CA
	bfbelderol@fps-corp.com

	GCAP Services
	Stephen Mras
	714-800-1795 x12
	3525 Hyland Ave., #260
	Costa Mesa
	CA
	SMras@gcapservices.com

	GCAP Services
	Jaime Buda
	714-800-1795 x20
	3525 Hyland Ave., #260
	Costa Mesa
	CA
	jbuda@gcapservices.com

	Graviton Consulting Services
	Vineet Srivastava
	916-337-6551
	8950 Cal Center Dr., #255
	Sacramento
	CA
	vineet@gravitonconsulting.com

	Jaggaer
	Chuck Gragg
	510-913-3400
	3020 Carrginton Mill Blvd., #100
	Morrisville
	NC
	cgragg@jaggaer.com

	KPMG
	Nancy Pinkins
	916-554-1737
	500 Capitol Mall, #2100
	Sacramento
	CA
	npinkins@kpmg.com

	KPMG LLP
	Jack Blackley
	916-696-3488
	55 2nd St.
	S.F.
	CA
	jackblackley@kpmg.com

	KPMG LLP
	Tolu Amele
	763-923-4571
	55 2nd St.
	S.F.
	CA
	tamele@kpmg.com

	KPMG LLP
	Patrice Maheo
	415-377-6536
	55 2nd St.
	S.F.
	CA
	pmaheo@kpmg.com

	Material & Contract Services, Inc.
	Dan Plute
	925-460-0397
	5820 Stoneridge Mall Rd., #217
	Pleasanton
	CA
	dplute@macservices.us

	Matrix Consulting Group
	Richard Brady
	650-858-0507
	201 San Antonio Circle, #148
	Mountain View
	CA
	rbrady@matrixcg.net

	Matrix Consulting Group
	Tina Cozart
	650-858-0507
	201 San Antonio Circle, #148
	Mountain View
	CA
	tcozart@matrixcg.net

	MGO
	Robert Gill
	916-642-7058
	3000 S St., #300
	Sacramento
	CA
	rgill@intellibridgepartners.com

	Miller3 Consulting
	Lauren Miller
	404-668-3107
	400 Pryor St., #4068
	Atlanta
	GA
	lmiller@miller3group.com

	Miller3 Consulting
	Tashelle LeBlanc
	510-589-6874
	400 Pryor St., #4068
	Atlanta
	GA
	lmiller@miller3group.com

	MTG Management Consultants
	Jeffrey T. Wiggen
	206-442-5010
	401 Second Ave. South, #40
	Seattle
	WA
	jtw@mtgmc.com

	NIGP Consulting Services
	Matt Walker
	512-666-9405
	2411 Dulles Corner Park, #350
	Herndon
	CA
	mwalker@nigp.com

	Social Policy Research Assoc.
	Andrew Weigand
	510-763-1499
	1333 Broadway, #310
	Oakland
	CA
	Andrew_Wiegand@spra.com

	SpendWorx LLC
	Mark Usher
	805-660-3190
	199 W Hillcrest Dr., #100
	Thousand Oaks
	CA
	mark.usher@spendworx.com

	Tammy Rimes Consutling
	Tammy Rimes
	760-789-3689
	 
	 
	 
	tammy@tammyrimes.com

	Treya Partners
	Rahul Ahuja
	925-351-3119
	201 Spear St., #1100
	S.F.
	CA
	rahul.ahuja@treyapartners.com

	Treya Partners
	Barnali Dasverma
	415-867-6495
	201 Spear St., #1100
	S.F.
	CA
	barnali.dasverma@treyapartners.com

	Triune Infomatics, Inc.
	Rahul Kuruvilla
	510-364-3557
	39111 Paseo Padre Pkwy., #320
	Fremont
	CA
	rahulkuruvilla@triuneinfomatics.com

	WSC Consulting
	William Sims Curry
	530-899-8436
	17 Northwood Commons Pl.
	Chico
	CA
	Bcurry@wsc-Consulting.com


1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 907 ( Oakland, CA 94612
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